

To be published in the extra ordinary Gazette of Pakistan, Part-II

Government of Pakistan
Drug Regulatory Authority of Pakistan
National Regulations and Services Division

NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 5th April, 2013

S.R.O. 295(I)/2013.- The following draft of certain further amendments in the Drugs (Import and Export) Rules, 1976, which the Drugs Regulatory Authority of Pakistan proposes to make in pursuance of section 23 read with clause (a) of section 7 of the Drugs Regulatory Authority of Pakistan Act 2012 (XXI of 2012) read with section 43 of the Drugs Act, 1976 (XXXI of 1976), are hereby published, as required by sub-section (3) of section 43 thereof, for the information of all persons likely to be affected thereby and notice is hereby given that the draft amendments will be taken into consideration after fifteen days of its publication in the official Gazette.

Any objection or suggestion, which may be received from any person in respect of the said draft amendments before the expiry of the said period, will be considered by the Authority.

DRAFT AMENDMENTS

In the aforesaid rules,-

- a) in rule 6,-
 - i. in sub- rule (1), the words "two hundred and fifty" the words "five thousand" shall be substituted; and
 - ii. in the proviso for the words "one hundred and twenty five" the words "five thousand" shall be substituted; and
 - iii. in sub-rule (2), for the words "one hundred and twenty-five" the words "two thousand" shall be substituted; and

- b) in rule 20,-
- i. in sub- rule (1),-
 - a) for the words "fifty" the words "five thousand" shall be substituted; and
 - b) in the proviso for the words "twenty five" the words "five thousand" shall be substituted; and
 - ii. in sub-rule (2), for the words "twenty-five" the words "two thousand" shall be substituted.
-

[F-7-11/2012-CEO]

Amanullah
[Director Budget & Accounts]

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Islamabad